FORM PTQ-1595 1-31-92 (modified)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, Patent and Trademark Assignment System, at (703) 306-5995, on

March 3, 2004

Date

### PATENTS ONLY

	Signature Kesses MSDinnes	
To the Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Marc NAZARE</li> <li>Volkmar WEHNER</li> <li>David W. WILL</li> <li>Hans MATTER</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Internal Address: Street Address: Industriepark Hoechst, Gebaeude K 801 City: Frankfurt am Main Country: GERMANY ZIP: 65929	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 1. January 28, 2004; 2. January 29, 2004; 3. February 3, 2004; February 2, 2004		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(\$): 10/744,744	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? TYES NO		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Raymond S. Parker, III, Ph.D., Reg. No. 34,8 Internal Address: Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc. Street Address: Route 202-206 / P.O. Box 6800 City: Bridgewater State: NJ ZIP; 08807-0801 ** FAX NUMBER: (908) 231-2626 ** Our Reference No.: DEAV2002/0090 US NP	Enclosed	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>		
Raymond S. Parker, III, Ph.D., Reg. No. 34,893  Name of Person Signing	Date: March 3, 2084	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Alexandria, VA 22313, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0561-0011), Alexandria, VA 22313.

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

700069715

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 014393 FRAME: 0746

### DEAV2002/0090 US NP

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### I/we

- Dr. Marc Nazaré, Felix-Lahnstein-Str. 4b, 65510 Idstein, Germany 1)
- Dr. Volkmar Wehner, Lindenstraße 1, 97657 Sandberg, Germany 2)
- 3) Dr. David William Will, Kirchstrasse 21, 65830 Kriftel, Germany
- Dr. Hans Matter, Feldbergring 37, 63505 Langenselbold, Germany

The inventors are citizens of:1 - 2) GERMANY; 3) UNITED KINGDOM; 4) GERMANY;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 10/744,744

**December 23, 2003** filed:

Pyrazole-derivatives as factor Xa inhibitors entitled:

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inver	Mar Varat	Date: 22.01.04
	5 .21	
2 <sup>nd</sup> ;	War Iller	Date:
3 <sup>rd</sup> :	David W. Will.	Date: 3、2、2 <i>004</i>
4 <sup>th</sup> :	Hous Maths	Date:

PATENT REEL: 014393 FRAME: 0747